STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED
BY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

APPLICATION OF KAISER-FRANCIS OIL

COMPANYCOMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 20290

VERIFIED STATEMENT OF MICHAEL MAXEY

Michael Maxey, being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and states:

1. [ am a landman for Kaiser-Francis Oil Company (“KFOC®), and have personal
knowledge of the matters stated herein. I have been qualified by the Division as an expert
petroleum landman.

2 The following information is submitted in support of the compulsory pooling
application filed herein:

(a) The purpose of this application is to force pool working interest owners (unleased
fee mineral owners) into the Wolfcamp horizontal spacing unit described below, and in
wells to be drilled in the unit.

(b) No opposition is expected because the interest owners being pooled have been
contacted regarding the proposed wells, but have failed or refused to voluntarily commit
their interests to the wells.

(c) Forms C-102 outlining the unit being pooled are attached hereto as Attachment A.
KFOC seeks an order pooling the Wolfcamp formation underlying a 320 acre horizontal
spacing unit comprised of the SE/4 of Section 20 and the SW/4 of Section 21, Township
23 South Range 28 East, NMPM. The unit will be dedicated to the following wells:

(1) Loving Townsite 2021 WA Well No. 1H, with a first take point in the
NW/SE/4 of Section 20 and a final take point in the NE/4SW/4 of Section 21;

(i) Loving Townsite 2021 WA Well No. 2H, with a first take point in the
SW/SE/4 of Section 20 and a final take point in the SE/4SW/4 of Section 21;

(iii) Loving Townsite 2021 WC Well No. 1H, with a first take point in the
NW/SE/4 of Section 20 and a final take point in the NE/4SW/4 of Section 21; and

EXHIBIT /



(iii) Loving Townsite 2021 WC Well No. 2H, with a first take point in the
SW/SE/4 of Section 20 and a final take point in the SE/4SW/4 of Section 21;

The wells are all in the Purple Sage-Wolfcamp Gas Pool (Pool Code 98220). The
well locations will comply with the Division’s setback requirements.. There is no depth
severance in the Wolfcamp formation.

(d)  The parties being pooled and their interests are set forth in Attachment B. Their
current or last known addresses are set forth in the notice letter submitted as Exhibit 2.

(e) There are several unlocatable interest owners. To locate the owners, KFOC
examined the Eddy County records, telephone records, and online records, and where
possible talked with neighbors or family members.

® Attachment C are copies of typical proposal letters sent to the interest owners
being pooled. KFOC has been examining title and contacting interest owners regarding
this prospect for approximately three years.

(2) KFOC has made a good faith effort to obtain the voluntary joinder of the working
interest owners in the proposed wells, or to locate the interest owners.

(h) Because the interests being pooled are unleased mineral interests, there are no
overriding royalty owners in the well unit.

(i) Attachment D contains the Authorizations for Expenditure for the proposed wells.
The estimated cost of the wells set forth therein are fair and reasonable, and are
comparable to the cost of other wells of similar depth and length drilled in this area of
Eddy County.

)] KFOC requests overhead and administrative rates of $8000/month for a drilling
well and $800/month for a producing well. These rates are fair, and are comparable to the
rates charged by other operators for wells of this type in this portion of Eddy County.
They are also the rates set forth in the Joint Operating Agreement for the well unit.
KFOC requests that these rates be adjusted periodically as provided in the COPAS
Accounting Procedure.

(k) KFOC requests that the maximum cost plus 200% risk charge be assessed against
non-consenting working interest owners.

(D KFOC requests that it be designated operator of the wells.

(m)  The attachments to this affidavit were prepared by me, or compiled from
company business records.



VERIFICATION

STATE OF OKLHOMA )
)issi

COUNTY OF Tuwlpa )

Michael Maxey, being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and states that: He is a landman
for Kaiser-Francis Oil Company; he is authorized to make this verification on its behalf; he has
read the foregoing statement, and knows the contents thereof; and the same is true and correct to

the best of his knowledge, information, and belief.
/;
M

Michael Maxey

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 1st day of March, 2019 by Michael
Maxey. /]

/
My Commission Expires: rQ -0 ‘(S) [ . %W
\_/N?(ary Public/ /X

Notary Public

heng) State of Oklahoma
2| SHANNON LEAMAN
) TULSA COUNTY

547 COMMISBION #09001751

Comm. Exp. 02-20-2021




District |

1625 N. French Dr.. Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone' (373) 393-6161 Fax: (573) 393-0720
Districe 11

811 S. First St.. Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (373) 7481283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
1000 Riv Brazos Road, Aziec, NM 87410
Phone: (303) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District [V

1220 S, St Franeis Dr., Santa Fe. NM 87505
Phone: (503) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[C] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

" API Number * Pool Code ! Pool Name
* Property Code * Property Name ° Well Number
LOVING TOWNSITE 2021 WA 1H
"OGRID No. * Operator Name * Elevation
12361 KAISER-FRANCIS OIL COMPANY 3069.1
© Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
0 20 238 28 E 1148 SOUTH 2499 EAST EDDY
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
K 21 238 28 E 1980 SOUTH 2310 WEST EDDY
" Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill | " Consolidation Code | Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.

NW CORNER SEC. 20
LAT. = 32.2980196N
LONG. = 104.1181254'W
NMSP EAST (FT)
N = 47221882
£ = 607832.76
SBY'48'41°L 264123 1

NE CORNER SEC. 20
LAT. = 32.2879381N
LONG. = 104.1010377w

NE CORNER SEC. 21
LAT. = 32.29B0178N
LONG. = 104.0838774W

NNSP EAST (FT) NNSP EAST (FT)
N = 472200.20 N = 47224110
E = 61311264 £ = 61841482

S8946'04"¢ 2639.89 FT

N89'33'29E 2851.77 FI

NBI3T29E 265177 FT
|

bottom hole location

by the division

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby cemifv that the information contained herein is true and complete 1o the
best of my knowledge and belief, and thar this organization either vwns a

working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed

or has a nght o drill this weil at this locarion pursuant o

a contract with an owner of such u mineral or working interest, or v d

wiluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered

Signarure

Date

Primed Name

SOU0B'3B'E  2662.44 FT

E-mail Address

S0008'38°C 266244 F1

N Q CORNER SEC. 20 ONF
LAT. = 32,2979830N w |
=] 1o, 2 HM10I974N = :gnil:n{ AND LONGITUDE CODROINATES ARE SHOWN USING
B | NNSP ERST (FT) = THE NORTH AMERICAN DCATUM OF 1983 (NADB3) LISTED
2 N = 472210.90 2 NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE EAST COORDINATES ARE GRID
& l E = 651D473.38 | = (MADS3). BASIS OF BEARING AND DISTANC USED ARE
_____ o ol ™ NEW MEXICO STATE PUAME EAST COORDINATES MODIMED |
= L TO THE SURFACE. VERTICAL DATUM N.AVDB?
5 | ZovING TOWNSITE 2021 WA 1H Z | |
g | ELEV. = 30691 : g
LAL = 32.2B64692N (NADS3) i
PONE | o ) LONGe= HOLI000TBOW 3 L DNFl . e e TR [ BNF
NMSP EAST $ BOTTON OF HOLE
= | N = 46802Z¢ \ i LAT. = 32.2887B85'N
& E = 61063787 & ; . LONG. = 1040935261
b f \ = | NMSP EAST [FT)
= URFACE | ‘ = | N = sesar680
oo g MOUMIRNGY 1 % | E = 61544105
z S O QORNER SEC. 20 |y I T W sl
- LAT. = 32.2833140N B 2
5 LONG. + 104.1035360W |5 | @ |
g NP EAST (FT) | 2 g :
N 46687452 b
£+ 510479.35 «!i i I e |
SBY5057 W 2636.01 FT SBYS04EW 2664.14 FT SEYIEHIW 264337 T SBYI64IW 264332 FT
SW CORNER SEC. 20 SE CORNER SEC. 20 SE CORNER SEC. 21
LAT. = 32.2833097N LAT, = 32.2833180°N WAL, = 32.2833838'N
LONG. = 104,1181240°W LONG. = 104.1009771'W LONG. = 104.0838741W
NMSP EAST (FT) NNSP EAST (FT) NMSP EAST (FT)
N = 488B67.58 N = 4£6881.64 N = 466917.44
£ = 60784396 E = 61314288 £ = §18428.20
p P — e ——— S S . —_— o~

ATTACHMENT

best of my belief. -~
MAY 16,2018

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

L hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was
plotied from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under

my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the

Date of Survey ~ <

LN ﬂ-'\' o
FUTARAMILLO, PLS 12797
et

SURVEY NO. 6250




Dustrict [

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (573) 392-6161 Fax: (575) 2920720
Distriee [}

811 8. First St., Artesia. NM 83210

Phone: (373) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
Distriet 11

1000 Rio Brazos Road. Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-0178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 8. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 875035
Phone: (303) 476-3460 Fax: (303) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[0 AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

"API Number ! Pool Code * Pool Name
“ Property Code * Property Name © Well Number
LOVING TOWNSITE 2021 WA 2H
"OGRID No. * Operator Name * Elevation
12361 KAISER-FRANCIS OIL COMPANY 3070.2
© Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
0 20 23S 28E 948 SOUTH 2499 EAST EDDY
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot 1dn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
N 21 238 28 E 660 SOUTH 2310 WEST EDDY
" Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill | Consolidation Code | Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.

NW CORNER SEC. 20
LAT. = 32.2980196'N
LONG. = 104.1181254'W

SBY4Q'A1E 2641.23 FT SBI4E04E 2639.89 FT

NE CORNER SEC. 20
LAT. = 32.2979381'N
LONG. = 104.1010377W

NE CORNER SEC. 21
AT, = 32.2980178'N
LONG. = 104.0838774'W

NNSP EAST (FT) NNSP EAST (FT) NUSP EAST (FT)
N = 47221882 N = 472200.20 N = 472241.10
£ = 60783276 £ = 613112564 £ = 51841482

N89'33'29°E 2651.77 F1

‘ N Q CORN{R SEC 20 DNF [
LAT. = 322679830N " | |
E LONG. = 104.1095794 W E IATITUDE AND LONGITUDE COCRDINATES ARE SHOWN USING E
2 LS P sl e (3
= 4722 D ARE
| _iiimms | i pumsmeslaas |
— S = M d 13- N |2 ¥ X STAT -
= | T T "‘r&mfswm VERTICAL DATUM NAVDBA.
& \ | [ 5 ™ 5
5 | LOVING TONNSITE 2021 Wa 2H z | | 2
8 ELEV. = 30130.2' g | g
| LT = 322859193N (nADES) . |
ONF_ | _LONG. = 104.10007 30 et s DOE oo ——— . ...
NWSP EAST (FT) ! = ! "
| N = 46782264 | = | g
£ | E = 610639.01 | = : =
B 8 ? | Borrow oF' moLE 3
& P | y [ | WAL = 32.2851608N g
i —— e e e 5 e e 8 LONG. = 104.0935113w |
Z S 0 CORNER SEC. 20 o BOTTOM NMSP EAST (FT) =
o WAL, = 32.2833140N 21005 OF HOLE™gp & | N = 467557.12 &
5 LONG. + 104.1095960°W i e NP | E = 615448155 B
g NMSP EAST (FT) i g
N = 46687452 = !
£+ 61047936 || | ONF

NBY 33T 2651.77 T
T

SBY'50'57'W  2636.01 FT ' S89°50'48°W  2664.14 FT
SW CORNER SEC. 20
LAT. = 32.2833097N

LONG. = 104.1181240%

SE CORNER SEC. 20
LAT. = 32.283180N
LONG, = 104.1009771'W

SBYI64IW 264332 T SBO3IE43W 264332 FT

SE CORNER SEC. 21
LAT. = 32.2833838'N
LONG. = 104.0838741'W

NMSP EAST (FT) NMSP EAST (FT) NMSP EAST (FT)
N = 466867.58 N = 466881.64 N = 466917.44
E = 607B43.96 E = 61314288 E = 618428.20

(

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

T herehy certify thar the information contained herein (s true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief. and thar this organization either owns u
working interest or unleased piineral interest in the land including the proposed
bottom hole location or has a right 1o dvill this well at this locarion pursuant to
a congract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a
voluniary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered

by the division

Signature Date

Printed Name

E-mail Address

“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

L hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was
plotred from field notes of actal surveys made by me or under
my superv{f_lbrx. GM n’w r_f:_ei'sqnie is true and correct o the
bestof mis belief. . _ L,
MAY g/ 208

Date ofiSurvey 27, 7 ) : 1 /,’, /;'/\

A ’//
Certificate Nuﬂl:er;,r'FlI.IMON F. JARAMILLO, PLS 12797

SURVEY NO. 6255




Digtrict [

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs. NM 83240
Phone; (575) 393-616]1 Fax: {575) 393-0720
Disirict [

S11 8. First St., Artesia, NM 83210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (375) 748-9720
District 111

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec. NM 87410
Phone: (503) 334-617% Fax: (505) 334-6170
District 1Y

1220 S St Francis Dr.. Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

|
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[ AMENDED REPORT

' APl Number ! Pool Code * Pool Name
‘ Property Code * Property Name * Well Number
LOVING TOWNSITE 2021 WC 1H
"OGRID No. * Operator Name * Elevation
12361 KAISER-FRANCIS OIL COMPANY 3069.0
* Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Tdn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
(8} 20 238 28E 1188 SOUTH 2499 EAST EDDY
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
K 21 238 28E 2310 SOUTH 2310 WEST EDDY
" Dedicated Acres |" Joint or Infill  [" Consolidation Code | Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.
"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1 hereby certify thar the informarion comained herein is true and complete to the
best of my knneledge and belicf, and that this arganizution either owns a
warking interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed
Nl}"f Cm&‘;%ﬁ%ﬁgga L.’:gf CPR;f gﬁ%galzlnl KE Eﬂ%’;%:gf?;}: bottem hale location or has u right o drill this well at this location pursuant 10
LONG. = 1041181254 W LONG. = 104.1010377W LONG. = 104.0838774W a contruct wirh an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or i a
NMSP EAST (FT) NMSP EAST (FT) NNSP EAST (FT) g _
N = 47221882 = 472200.20 N = 472241.10 wduntary pooling agreemen or o compulsory pooling order heretofore enteral
E = 607832.76 E = 613112.64 £ = 61841482 by the division
SBI49'41°E 264123 T SBY46'04°E  2639.89 FT NBYII'29E 2651.77 F1 NBY3¥28°F 265177 F1 2 )
N 0 CORNR SEC. 20 ] ONF ]
o LAT. = 12,2079830N ot | l
- LONG = 1041035734 W E umuni AND LONGITUDE COORDINATES ARE SHOWN USING = Signawre Date
3 (2] ] HE NORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1983 (NADB3) LISTED 3
= N = 472210.90 = new umco s'm-s Puwc EAST COOR S ARE nw ]
i E = 61D473.38 F = EARING AND DISTANCEHS USED AR ]
ST R, ... N N - wgggrg;m{,%q,guﬁm <'Nownen.. |
_‘; | | | 5 T?[ {5‘1‘ Prutred Name
S | LOVING TONNSITE 2021 WC 1H 2 | | g
g ELEV. = 3080.0° : 8 - 3 ,
| T = 32.2865793n (naDE3) ‘ | | E-mail Address
|DNF _l _LONG. = 104, 1090?&“‘_ | — _PNE___ e BOTTOM Lop s r o E‘_‘F
] NP ey & J 2‘:" — BOTTOM OF HOLE
- fot
. s gk = < | = szmesin | TWSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
G : 1
P URFACE ! l 2 ! | NMSD}&%{]«}% % 1 hereby certify thar the well location shawn on this plar was
8 [OCATION™ i g ! = 4
i e | R WS L e- 81543917 A plosted from field nates of acrual surveys made by me or under
4 S O ORNER SEC. 20 |° 2499 i s - g
£y LAT. = 32.2833140N r o ] : my supervision, and.sharthe-samng is true and correct to the
5 LOKG. + 1041085960 | 2 | g AL e
g NUSP EAST () 42 8 e | E
N = 46687452 ¥ !
[ = 61047936 EL ONF \

SBTS05TW  2536.01 T
SW CORNER SEC. 20
LAT. = 32.2833007N
LONG. = 104.1181240'W
NMSP EAST (FT)
N = 468867.58
£ = 6078436

SATS04BW 266414 FT
SE CORNER SEC. 20
= 32.28331B0N
104.1000771'W
NNSP EAST (FT)
N = 466881.64
E = 51314288

LONG. =

fg.:
SBY'36'43W 264332 FT SBYIE4IW 264332 1

SE CORNER SEC. 21
WAL, = 32.2833838N
LONG. = 104,0838741'%
NSP EAST (FT)

= 46501744

£ = §18428.20

SURVEY NO. 6249




District [

1623 N. French Dr.. Hobbs. NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393.0720
District 11

811 8. First St., Artesia. NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1282 Fax: (§75) 748-9720
Dustrig 111

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 37410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (503) 334-6170
District IV

1220 §_ St. Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM $7303
Phone: (303) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3452

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-102

Revised August I, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[C] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

' API Number  Pool Code * Pool Name
* Property Code * Property Name * Well Number
LOVING TOWNSITE 2021 WC 2H
"OGRID No. * Operator Name * Elevation
12361 KAISER-FRANCIS OIL COMPANY 3069.9
© Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
0 20 238 28 E 908 SOUTH 2499 EAST EDDY
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
N 21 23S 28 E 330 SOUTH 2310 WEST EDDY
" Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill | Consolidation Code | Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.

NW CORNER SEC. 20 "NE CORMER SEC. 20 NE CORNER SEC. 21
LAT. = 32.297B994N LAT. = 32.2978176N LAT. = 32.2978971'N
LONG. = 104.1176289'W LONG. = 104.1005418'W LONG, = 104.0833827W
NMSP EAST (FT) NNSP EAST (FT) NMSP EAST (FT)
N = 472156.74 N = 472141.05 N = 47218188
E = 566650.19 £ = 571929.90 £ = 577232.08
SBI49'41'E _2641.23 FT SBI46'04°E  2639.89 FT N8U3¥'29"E 265177 A1 NBY33'29°E 265177 FT
N Q CORNIR SEC. 20 I DNF
i LAT. = 32,2978626'N
& | lonG = 10kioocezow | & = £
& | NMSP ERST (FT) | = LATITUGE. AMD LONGITUCE [COORDINATES ARE SHOWN USING | 5
2l ! N = 472151.78 = THE AMERICAN DATUM OF 1827 (NAD27). LISTED o
ts‘ | Eom @290 77 ] g NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE EAST COORDINATES ARE GRID ﬁ
T T, VRSN et i iy ; _{NAD27). BASIS OF BEARING AND DISTAMCES LSED ARE NEW
F 1 1 o MEXICO, STATE PLANE (NADSLSQSCDDFC:‘T'IES MODIFIED P
o | = TO THE SURFACE. ELEVATY VALl ARE NAVD BB, =
'S LOVING TOKNSITE 2021 WC 2H § | g
g eV, = 3050 g g
Jz 2555593N (NADZ7) \ |
DNF _LOE = _104,1085765'W L e S oo o DHE |
NMSP fAsr )
= 46772379 ‘
c E = 569456.60 & =
5 | g | 3
S SURFACE a | g
il Eckon o E _ L sormou or oie |
= S Q CORNER SEC. 20 I | | AL = 32.2841337N I
= LAT. = 32.2831935N ! pige— |8 : . LONG. = 104.0930125W E]
5 LONG. = 104,1091003W | = BOTTOM 2 \ NMSF' EAST [FT) 2
8 NP BT () | | g OF HOLE ™\ an - 457165 14 g
N L 46881553 g - E = 57426762
= 56929662 | § | | DNF

SBY'50'STW  2636.01 FT SBS0'48™W  2664,14 FT

SBYIG4IW 264332 FT SBY36'43W  2643.32 FT

SW CORNER SEC. 20 SE CORNER SEC, 20 SE CORNER SEC. 21
LAT, = 32.2B31894N LAT, = 322B31974N LAT. = 32.2832629°N
LONG. = 104.1176279'W LONG. = 104.1004818'W LONG. = 104.0833794 W
NNSP EAST (FT) NMSP EAST (FT) NNSP EAST (T)
N = 466808.63 N = 466822.67 N = 455858.35
E = 566661.26 E = 571960.10 £ = 57724533

/

/
{

“OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

! hereby cerify that the information comained herein is true and complete o the
best of my knowledge and belief. aund that this organization either ovns a
working interest or unleased mineral interest in the lund inc lding the proposed
bortorn hole lovation or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant te
a contract with an ewmer of such a mineral or working interesr, or to a
olunaary pooling agreement or @ compudsory pooling onler herawofore entered

by the division

Signature Date

Printed Name

E-mail Address

“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

! hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was
plotted from field notes of actual survevs made by me or under
my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the
best of my belief.

MAY 16,2018

Date of Surueu /

/2%
//-‘!/

E xmﬂlg_,w.”bl,a 12797
“TSURVEY NO. 6256




Loving Townsite 2021 WA 1H
Loving Townsite 2021 WA 2H
Loving Townsite 2021 WC 1H
Loving Townsite 2021 WC 2H

Alfredo Contreras 0.00070966
Asa Warner Foster 0.00047825
Augustine B. Vasquez and wife, Carmen M. Vasquez 0.00070966
Barbara E. Hannifin 0.00070966
Carmen Mendoza Lujan 0.00070966
Cathy Pierce, aka Kathy Leigh Pierce Gruben TR
Dolores Ann Harvey GedEe
Edith Louise Tilson 0.00019513
. 0.00077137
Edna P. Carter, Albert E. Carter, Alice Carter Houston, Heirs of Martha Carter and W.E. Carter
Gossett & Witt Company, Inc. 0.00070966
Hazel Lorene Turnbow, Trustee under the Hazel Lorene Turnbow Revocable Trust Agreement 0.00070966
dated August 10, 1995
Helen Martin 0.00166615
Jamie G. Rios and wife, Sally M. Rios GRCOERe
Josefa R. Ramirez, c/o Beamira Chavez 0.00070966
Larry Don Smith 0.00018513
Martha Jeanette Blakley 0.00018513
Mary Frances Taylor 0.00018513
Melissa Breaux aka Melissa McCarthy 0.00006325
Mod Homes Limited, a New Mexico Corporation 0.00070966
Nancy Curtiss, E. E. Hepler, Wm. D. Hepler, and K. A. Hepler, dba Hepler Bros. Construction 0.00070966
Company
Peggy Jean Roberts Hopkins 0.00047825
Polly Aldaco c/o Juanita A. Campos 0.00055538
Refugio Alvarado 0.00070966
Roy Thurman Smith, c¢/o Larry Don Smith G-oR0fes1a
Teofilo R. Leyva, Jr. 0.00035483
Vivian S. Ornelas 0.00126504
0.00200555

Western Commerce Bank

ATTACHMENT B




KAISER-FRANCIS OIL COMPANY P.O.BOX 21468  TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74121-1468
Michael Maxey, Landman 6733 South Yale Avenue, 74136
Phone: (918) 491-4424 Phone: (918) 494-0000

Fax: (918) 491-4387
E-mail: MikeMa@kfoc.net

Sent by Certified Mail

January 31, 2019

Re:  Loving Townsite 2021 WA #1H
SE/4 Section 20 and SW/4 of Section 21-23S-28E
Eddy Co., NM

Kaiser-Francis Oil Company hereby proposes the drilling of a 15,495 MD / 9,466' TVD
horizontal Wolfcamp test well, covering the referenced 1 mile well path. The well will have an
approximate surface location of 2,450° FEL and 1,600’ FSL of Section 20-23S-28E, and a
terminus of approximately 2,310’ FWL and 2,310° FSL of Section 21-23S-28E.

AFE costs are estimated to be $2,749,050 DHC and $7,603,112 CWC. Two copies of the AFE
are enclosed.

Should— wish to participate in the well, please execute and return one copy
of the AFE, along with a reply letter indicating your desire to participate, and we will in turn
send you a JOA for your review and approval.

We will be filing for an APD with the State of NM soon, therefore, a prompt answer regarding
our proposal would be greatly appreciated.

Should you have any questions, I can be reached at any of the above contact information.

Respectfully,

UL At

Michael D. Maxey, Landman I - C/
- e il i = ATTACHMENT
Kaiser-Francis Oil Company ATTACHM



KAISER-_F_RANCIS OIL COMPANY P.0.BOX 21468  TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74121-1468

Michael Maxey, Landman 6733 South Yale Avenue, 74136
Phone: (918) 491-4424 Phone: (918) 494-0000
Fax: (918) 491-4387

E-mail: MikeMa@kfoc.net

Sent by Certified Mail

January 31, 2019

Re:  Loving Townsite 2021 WA #2H
SE/4 Section 20 and SW/4 of Section 21-23S-28E
Eddy Co., NM

Kaiser-Francis Oil Company hereby proposes the drilling of a 15,495’ MD / 9,466' TVD
horizontal Wolfcamp test well, covering the referenced 1 mile well path. The well will have an
approximate surface location of 2,450° FEL and 1,180’ FSL of Section 20-23S8-28E, and a
terminus of approximately 2,310° FWL and 330’ FSL of Section 21-23S-28E.

AFE costs are estimated to be $2,708,674 DHC and $7,579,220 CWC. Two copies of the AFE
are enclosed.

Should— wish to participate in the well, please execute and return one copy
of the AFE, along with a reply letter indicating your desire to participate, and we will in turn
send you a JOA for your review and approval.

We will be filing for an APD with the State of NM soon, therefore, a prompt answer regarding
our proposal would be greatly appreciated.

Should you have any questions, I can be reached at any of the above contact information.

Respectfully,

/M{@

Michael D. Maxey, Landman
Kaiser-Francis Oil Company



KAISER-FRANCIS OIL COMPANY P.0.BOX 21468  TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74121-1468

Michacl Maxcy, Landman 6733 South Yale Avenue, 74136
Phone: (918) 4914424 Phone: (918) 494-0000
Fax: (918)491-4387

E-mail: MikeMa@kfoc.net

Sent by Certified Mail

January 31, 2019

Alfred R. Lawrence
1412 Elizabeth St. N.E.
Albuquerque, NM 87112

Re:  Loving Townsite 2021 WC #1H
SE/4 Section 20 and SW/4 of Section 21-23S-28E
Eddy Co., NM

Alfred R. Lawrence:

Kaiser-Francis Oil Company hereby proposes the drilling of a 15,495 MD / 10,347' TVD
horizontal Wolfcamp test well, covering the referenced 1 mile well path. The well will have an
approximate surface location of 2,450’ FEL and 1,600’ FSL of Section 20-23S-28E, and a
terminus of approximately 2,310’ FWL and 2,310’ FSL of Section 21-23S-28E.

AFE costs are estimated to be $2,860,382 DHC and $7,789,930 CWC. Two copies of the AFE
are enclosed.

Should Alfred R. Lawrence, wish to participate in the well, please exccute and return one copy
of the AFE, along with a reply letter indicating your desire to participate, and we will in turn
send you a JOA for your review and approval

We will be filing for an APD with the State of NM soon, therefore, a prompt answer regarding
our proposal would be greatly appreciated.

Should you have any questions, I can be reached at any of the above contact information.

Respectfully,

/w{%

Michael D. Maxey, Landman
Kaiser-Francis Oil Company



KAISER-E_RANCIS OIL C_OMRANY P.0.BOX 21468  TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74121-1468

Michael Maxey, Landman 6733 South Yale Avenue, 74136
Phone: (918) 491-4424 Phone: (918) 494-0000
Fax: (918)491-4387

E-mail: MikeMa(@kfoc.net

Sent by Certified Mail

January 31, 2019

Re:  Loving Townsite 2021 WC #2H
SE/4 Section 20 and SW/4 of Section 21-23S-28E
Eddy Co., NM

Kaiser-Francis Oil Company hereby proposes the drilling of a 15,495’ MD / 10,347' TVD
horizontal Wolfcamp test well, covering the referenced 1 mile well path. The well will have an
approximate surface location of 2,450° FEL and 1,180’ FSL of Section 20-23S-28E, and a
terminus of approximately 2,310’ FWL and 330’ FSL of Section 21-23S-28E.

AFE costs are estimated to be $2,821,436 DHC and $7,750,984 CWC. Two copies of the AFE
are enclosed.

Should wish to participate in the well, please execute and return one copy
of the AFE, along with a reply letter indicating your desire to participate, and we will in turn
send you a JOA for your review and approval.

We will be filing for an APD with the State of NM soon, therefore, a prompt answer regarding
our proposal would be greatly appreciated.

Should you have any questions, I can be reached at any of the above contact information.

Respectfully,

AULD A

Michael D. Maxey, Landman
Kaiser-Francis Oil Company
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Kaiser-Francis Oil Company

Authority for Expenditure

OPERATOR: Kaiser-Francis Oil Company

WELL NAME & NO! Loving Townsite 2021 WC #1H
PROSPECT NAME: Loving Townsite

LOCATION: SHL Sec 20-23-28 BHL Sec 21-22-28
PROPOSED TD: 15,495 MD 10,347 TVD

OBJECTIVE HORIZON: Wolfeamp C

OBJECTIVE:

DATE:

FIELD:
PSH/COUNTY:
STATE:

PREPARER;

Drill and complete new horizontal well in WC / net lateral 4,620 5-1/2" Long String

12/1/2018
Purple Sage
Eddy

NM

M Warner / D Zorger

Classification of Account DRILLING | COMPLETION | EQPT/CONST TOTAL
INTANGIBLE DRILLING & COMPLETION
500/600 Location / Road Expense / Earthern Pit / Frac Pit Construction $40,000 $7,000 $60.000 $107.000
501/ Cond, Ral Hole, Mouse Hole Services $37,000 $37,000
602/602 Location Damages )
504/604 Drilling Rig Turnkey Completion Rig $20,000 $20,000
Foolage @ per foot 50
Daywork 30 days at $20,500 $615,000 $615,000
505/605 Coiled Tubing & Related Services $240,000 $240,000
506/606 Rig Mob / Demob $87,47C $87 470
507/**  Directional Drilling Services $284.200 $284.200
508/608 Bits & Reamers $100,000 $100.000
510/610 FuelPower 581484 $81.484
512/612 Drilling Water / Completion Fluid $25,000 $470,000 $485.000
514/614 Mud & Chemicals $140,000 $30,000 $170,000
515/615 Closed Loop System / Mud & Cuttings Disposal/SWD $120,000 350,000 $170,000
516/616 Surface Equipment Rental / Inspection 5145727 §184,300 $330,027
517/617 Downhole Equipment Rental / Inspeclion 348,900 $47,000 $95,900
518/618 Transportation & Loading 515,000 $38,000 $53,000
520/* DST, Coring & Analysis $0
522/622 Cpen Hole Logs / Cased Hole Logs & Perforaling / Slickline / Plugs 50
523/ Mud Logging / Geosteering / LWD $28.600 $28,600
524/624 Cemenling & Squeezing $82.000 $87.000 $149,600
526/626 Casing Crews & Equipment $10.000 $10,000
528/628 Plug & Abandon $0
630 Stimulation $2,500,000 32,500,000
532/632 Geological & Engineering $10,000 $10,000
534/634 Supervision $114,824 $51,750 $166,574
I_S\Sﬂ% Miscellaneous Contract Labor 35,000 $30,000 $50,000 $85.000
1538/638 Prof. Fees & Abstracts 30
541/841 Liability Insurance / Bands 30
642/842 Drilling Overhead / Competion Overhead §12,538 $6,300 §18,838
544/644 Miscellaneous & Unforeseen $179.811 $187,568 $5,500 $372,679
$2,172,562 $3,938,918 $115,500 $6,226,970
WELL AND LEASE EQUIPMENT Feet
700 Conductor )
701 Surface Casing 20" 94# 500 $38,500 $38,500
702 Infermediate Casing 13-3/8" 724 2700 $146,300 $146,300
702 Intermediate Casing 9-5/8" 53.5# P-110 9900 5408,500 $408,500
704 Drilling Liner {BCP) 50
703 Production Liner (ACP) 5-1/2" 20# P-110 GBCD 15495 3218,457 $218,467
706 Production Casing (ACP) 0
710 Tubing 2 7/8" 6.5% L-80 10500 $63,000 $63.000
721/720 Wellhead Equip. BCP/IACP $27.000 $40.000 $67,000
724 Packers & Downhole Equipment 50
726 Rods & Pumps S0
737 Line Pipe / Fittings / Pipeline $40,000 $40,000
747 Valves $35.000 $35,000
752 Tanks & Walkways $170,000 $170,000
765 Heaters / Treaters / Separator / VRU $110,000 $110,000
768 Antificial Lift/ Compressor $85.000 $85,000
770 Gas Sales Unit/ Dehy / Line Heater / Flare $6.000 $5,000
775/774 Tranportation and Freight BCP/ACP $2,000 $60,000 $82,000
777/776 Inspect/Test Tubulars BCP/ACP $5.000 $5.000 310,000
779/778 Non—CO{\trolkabl 562,530 $16,423 $25,250 5104,203
TOTAL WELL AND LEA: $687,830 $344,880 §530,250 $1,662,960
sheddiofmiine $2,660,382 $4,283,798 $645,760 §7,789,930
Uniling L.ompletion EqpliCanst Tolal

This AFE is only an estimate of costs and the actual costs incurred may be less or greater than stated.

APPROVED BY:

DATE:
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO '
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF KAISER-FRANCIS OIL
COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 20290

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE

COUNTY OF SANTAFE )
)88,
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

James Bruce, being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and states:

1. I'am over the age of 18, and have personal knowledge of the matters stated herein.
2 [ am an attorney for Kaiser-Francis Oil Company.
3, Kaiser-Francis Oil Company has conducted a good faith, diligent effort to find the

names and correct addresses of the interest owners entitled to receive notice of the applications
filed herein.

4, Notice of the application was provided to the interest owners, at their last known
addresses, by certified mail. Copies of the notice letter and certified return receipts are attached
hereto as Attachment A.

5. Applicant has complied with the notice provisions of Division Rules NMAC
19.15.4.9 and 19.15.4.12. /)
|
L Ltpeq i/‘w
James Bruce

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this _ / 2 ﬁ’day of April, 2019 by James
Bruce. — OFFICIAL SEAL ;

KERRIE C. AETLEN:
Notary Public | n a
. . i .
My COI’HUIISSIOH Ex iTRE W f /r /—‘S- /

‘. My Commission EX N(_yﬁy Publfc\_,__\, - ’
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JAMES BRUCE
ATTORNEY AT LAW

POST OFFICE BOX 1056
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504

369 MONTEZUMA, NO. 213
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

(505) 982-2043 (Phone)

(505) 660-6612 (Cell)
(505) 982-2151 (Fax)

iamesbruc@aol.com

February 15, 2019

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

To: Persons on Exhibit A

Ladies and gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of an application for compulsory pooling, filed with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division by Kaiser-Francis Oil Company, regarding Wolfcamp wells in the SE/4
of Section 20 and the SW/4 of Section 21, Township 23 South, Range 28 East, NMPM, Eddy
County, New Mexico.

This matter is scheduled for hearing at 8:15 a.m. on Thursday, March 7, 2019, in Porter Hall at
the Division’s offices at 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are
not required to attend this hearing, but as an interest owner who may be affected by the
application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a
party of record will preclude you from contesting this matter at a later date.

A party appearing in a Division case is required by Division Rules to file a Pre-Hearing
Statement no later than Thursday, February 28, 2019. This statement must be filed with the
Division’s Santa Fe office at the above address, and should include: The names of the party and
his or her attorney; a concise statement of the case; the names of the witnesses the party will call
to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and
identification of any procedural matters that need to be resolved prior to the hearing.

Very truly yours,

I—
st i S i
ik e

o o et

{ ATTACHMENT A

R i

\ _ g
Attorney for Kaiser-Francis Qil Company

& - ——————— ”
g e 1 S



Pooling Respondent list for Pooling of the Kaiser Francis Loving Townsite 2021 WC #1H and
WA #1H, WC #2H and WA #2H consisting of the SE/4 of Section 20-235-28E and the SW/4 of
Section 21-235-28E; Eddy County, NM

Alfredo Contreras
155 Comerciantes Blvd., Apt. 908
Santa Teresa, NM 88008-9664

Asa Warner Foster
1025 W. 136th St,
Compton, CA 90222

Augustine B. Vasquez and wife, Carmen M. Vasquez
P.O. Box 202
Loving, NM 88256-0202

Barbara E. Hannifin
2716 N. Pennsylvania Ave., Apt 58
Roswell, NM 88201-5882

Carmen Mendoza Lujan
P.0. Box 100635
Fort Worth, TX 76185

Cathy Pierce, aka Kathy Leigh Pierce Gruben
5105 La Placita Dr.
Carlsbad, NM 88220-9325

Dolores Ann Harvey
1406 E. 110th St.
Los Angeles, CA 90059-1124

Edith Louise Tilson
21 Looking Glass Ln.
Asheville, NC 28805-2603




Edna P. Carter, Albert E. Carter, Alice Ca

1411 W. Orchard Lane
Carlsbad, NM 88220

Gossett & Witt Company, Inc.
1906 Pecos Hwy
Loving, NM 88256-9726

Hazel Lorene Turnbow, Trustee under
August 10, 1995

904 N. Thomas St.

Carlsbad, NM 88220-4574

Helen Martin
29 Road 3114
Aztec, NM 87410-9545

Jamie G. Rios and wife, Sally M. Rios
314 N. 10th
Loving, NM 88256

Josefa R. Ramirez, ¢/o Beamira Chavez
P.0. Box 194
Loving, NM 88256

Larry Don Smith
101 Little Creek Hills Rd.
Alto, NM 88312-9503

Martha Jeanette Blakley
500 S. Johnson St.
Bloomfield, NM 87413-6614

Mary Frances Taylor
6304 Lynchburg Rd.
Winchester, TN 37398-3710

rter Houston, Heirs of Martha Carter and W.E. Carter



Melissa Breaux aka Melissa McCarthy
408 N. Main St.

Breaux Bridge, LA 70517-4925

Mod Homes Limited, a New Mexico Corporation
1705 Live Oak
Carlsbad, NM 88220

Nancy Curtiss, E. E. Hepler, Wm. D. Hepler, and K. A. Hepler, dba Hepler Bros. Construction Company
9209 Sunridge Rd. SW

Albuquerque, NM 87121-7834

Peggy Jean Roberts Hopkins
2998 Wolfensberger Rd.
Sedalia, CO 80315-8557

Polly Aldaco ¢/o Juanita A. Campos
2305 Iris

Carlsbad, NM 88220

Refugio Alvarado

805 N. 5th St.

Artesia, NM 88210-1306

Roy Thurman Smith, c/o Larry Don Smith
101 Little Creek Hills Rd.
Alto, NM 88312-9503

Teofilo R. Leyva, Jr.
1304 W. Bonbright St.
Carlsbad, NM 88220-4202

Vivian S. Ornelas
311 N. 3rd St.
Carlsbad, NM 88256

Western Commerce Bank
P.O. Drawer 1358
Carlsbad, NM 88221-1359
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U.S. Pastal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

# Domestic Mall Only
Fr::l For delivery intormation, visit our \‘.-‘.INID at Wi'“lt."»f.'—-’l
~ 1 A | o =t
Lo g’ F‘l F !%’: i~ L. Lo i~ IR~
D 1 ] o702
- § gl ¥ ] 2
(3] lémas«ﬁm&memmmm%W' a'. |
1 [ Roturn Reoeipt (hardoopy) §__ e | . -
s | et Aeceiet ectorics s 80,00 |
g { D Gortited i Resticsaa Denery £ ] . 1
3 | [JAcur signatues Requred | *‘-"-'E'E”"f{
[lAdua Signatire Rasiictod Delwery § ,Tf A
- $1.45 [ ]
e - \G
[ F'Eﬁmma e [ | = ; B
7 ) R \__/Q‘ f 1
= s £ -
=4 i, Y YT
=] l'g sosela H. Ramirez, c/o Beamira Chaver 7
i P.O. Box 194 ‘
‘ Loving, NM BB256 |

April 2015 PHii 78 Soa Bovesse for nstructions
PS Form 3800, April 2015 P6ii 753

CERTIFIED MAIL ~ RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
To: Persons on Exhibit A
Ladies and gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of an application for com
Conservation Division by Kaiser-Francis Oil
of Section 20 and the SW/4 of Section 21,

pulsory pooling, filed with the New Mexico Oil
Company. regarding Wolfcamp wells in the SE/4

Fownship 23 South. Range 28 Fast. NMPM, Eddy
County, New Mexico.

This matter is scheduled for hearing at 8:15 a.m. on Thurs
the Division’s offices at 1220 South
not required to attend this he
application. you may appe

ar and present testimony. Failure to
party of record will precly

de you from contesting this matter at

A party appearing in a Division case is re
Statement no later than Thursday, February 28, 2019, This s
Division’s Santa Fe office at the ahav addeacn s

C.

Jgn 1

D Te iy address differe
IFYES, enter delivery address below: [

Josefa R. Ramirez, ¢/o Beamira Chavez

P.O. Box 194

Loving, NM _88251_5

N, S ..,

19590 9402 377 ,5@35’-578@95 | Gorac Mk Aottt Dobvary

3, Sarvice Type
T Adutt

7018 03k0 0001 508Y% 3776

quired by Division Rules 1o file

1
-
:

* names of the party and

day. March 7. 2019, in Porter Hall at
St. Franeis Drive, Santa Fe. New
aring, but as an interest owner wl

Mexico 87505, You are

10 may be affected by the
appear at that time and become a
a later date.

a Pre-Hearing

tatement must be filed with the

esses the party will call

0 present s case; and

Ty
¢
Yes

Ne

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7630-62-000-8053

Eﬁ nt; he hearing.
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1
Se:
[ Westem Cominerce Gank B T —
P.0. Drawer 1358
C‘T Carlshad, NM 88221

PS8 Farp 3800, April 2015 p See Reverse for Instouctions

CERTIFIED MALL -

= RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

To: Persons on Exhibi A
Ladies and gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy ol an application for compulsory pooling, filed with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division by Kaiser-Francis i) Company. regarding Wolfcamp wells in the SE/4
of Section 20 and the SW/4 of Section 21, Township 23 South, Range 28 East. NMPM., Eddy
County. New Mexico.

This matter 1s scheduled for hearing at 8:15
the Division's offices at 1220 South St
not required to attend thisg hearing,
application. you may appe

am. on Thursday, March 7. 2019, in Porter Hall at
Francis Drive, Santa Fe. New Mexico 87505. You are
but as an interest owner who may be affected by the

ar and present testimony. Failure o appear at that time and become a
party ol record will preclude you from contesting this matter at « later date.

A parly appearing in a Division case
Statement no later than Thursday,
Division’s Santa Fe

is required by Division Rules 1o file a Pre-Hearing
February 28. 2019, This statement must be filed with the
office at the aboye address. and shonld iselsdssCL names of the party and
sses the party will call
present its case: and

MPLETE THIS SECTION

SENDER: ¢

§ 7 k i € » aegpr

& Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A s'““aﬁ" )™ Diagem: - L hearing.
B Print your name and address on the reverse X ’:{,l ¥ '/_\ N e DO Addressee _

so that we can return the card to you. : r = Ve R S {, G, Date of Dalvery
M Aftach this card to the bacl |[:~f the mailpiece, i F‘P/‘"f’\ L'“? vzl

Secmthe font | spece permt. 1|70 Is delivery address Gifigtert from ftem 17 L Yes
ey IFYES, enter delivery address below: -~ [J Ne

4 | R e £
merce Bank | / %
Western Com | e ! 3 3K
p.0. Drawer 1358 v
Carlsbad, NM 88221

WU s SR

9590 9402 4169 8092 1060 35 S B e PR e MR
Egditelon batewy 1 Signature Confirmation™
FrAsiact on Delivery Restricted Dalivery O Signatis Gonfi
7018 03kL0 DOO1 508% 3905 b oY T S oD ey
g $500)

) ic Return Recsipt
PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 b e Domestic Return




DUDLEY

LAND COMPANY

203 W. Wall Street, Suite 1002

Midland, TX 79701

7017 2LB0 0000 9473 gpa7

\95 PA'D

STA
El
D.N

i

8.
BLAR
701

B 14

M

E| 1
AMOUNT

;9

'

Fi

$7.75
R2304M1 1 6595-02

88220

Cathy Pierce, aka Kathy Leigh Pierce
Gruben
5105 La Placita Dr
Carlsbad, NM 88220

SENDER: COMPLETE This SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3,

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front_if space permits. o

1 Arlirle Leirracead to

Cathy Pierce, aka Kathy Leigh Pierce
Gruben

5105 La Placita Dr.

Carlsbad, NM 88220

il i T

9590 9402 3774 8032 5760 19

7017 2630 0000 9473 5087

COMPLETE THIS SEGTION ON DELIVERY

A, Signature
O Agent
X s

rassaa
B. Received by (Printect Nemne) C. Date of Delivery

D. Is delivery address diffzrent fomitem 17 L Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O Mo

L

3. Service Type

1 Adult Signalure

i Adult Signature Restricted Delivery

Li Cenified Mail®

erdified Mail Restricted Dafivery

I Collect on Defivery s

™ "ollect o Delivery Restricted Delivery (3 Signature C

sured Mail 171 Signature Confirma
sured Mail Restrictod Delivery Restricted Delivery

fover $500)

L) Priodty Mail Express@

L Reyistered paijs

[l Registered Mail Restrictag
Dalivary

{J Relurn Raceipt for
crthandise

PS Form 3811, July 2015 psn 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Returm Recaipt
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7027 2L80 0000 9473 9100
—
1003

Edith Louise Tilson
21 Looking Glass Ln
Asheville, NC 28805

: SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE TH)S SECTION ON DELIVE

A, S:gnmm
C.

Wl:i;zléiv;;\—ta—udresé different from itemi 17 [ Yes
= 1i YES, anter delivery addrass below: 3 No

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse X
so that we can return the card to you.

[ Agent
] Addressee
te of Delivery

B, H_ec_:‘c;t@_.d_b; (f’;.ﬁied Naim

Edith Louise Tilson
21 Looking Glass Ln,
Asheville, NC 28805

| i i i 3. Bervice Type
Il |i |I ’ | I ( 1i ‘ 1) Aduit Signature
i | | H | BBl ! il LI Adult Signature: Rastrioted Detivery

; 1 Certified Mail®

8500 9402 3774 8032 5760 33 [ Gertiied Mall Rsstricted Defivary
P Ll Collect on Delivery .
PPl m mbmis demivs rrrvirea Inbal] L Goliect on Defivery Resiricles Defivery L Slgnature

7017 2L80 0DOOO 9473 9100 e i st vy g

Y

LREB CI
203 W.
Midlanc

: PS Fonm 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9052 Domestic Return Reseipl

T



DUDLEY

LAND COMPANY
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Gossett & Witt Company, Inc.
1906 Pecos Hwy
Loving, NM 88256

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on i 12 reverse
50 that we can return the card to you,
& Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
__oron the front ir_spar:e permits.

1 Asirde Addemennn s

400, 3000 diZ RENAFE A3A

'nc.

13
H3ON3S OL NuflL3

ignature

X

E. Fi-éi;;ved’l;y (‘;‘

b. i:;}f-kvary address difierer irom]iem 17 3 Yes

IFYES, enter dalivery address below: J No

Wb )

9590 9402 3774 80

5124

2. Arlicle: Niinar Framiar frm =

70L7 2bL80 0000 9473

. Adult Signalure Restricted Dalivery
Li Gertitied Mal
[ Certified Mai

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000.9053
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7018 0O3:L0 O0ODL 5084 37R9

203 W. Wall Street, Suite 1002
Midland, TX 79701

LAHD SOMPARY
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dSnEmO ea @
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Jamie G. Rios and wife, Sally M. Rios
314 N. 10th

Loving, NM 88256

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
® Print your name and address on the reverse

so thal we can return the card to you.

m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

n the

Jamie G. Rios and wif

A

95690 9402 3774 8032 5760 88

314 N. 10th
Loving, NM 88256

l
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+ PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-8063
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COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON-DELIVERY

D. Is delivery ada-r;;gaiﬁereni fro
If YES, enter delivery address balow.

e, Sally M. Rios

LI Priority Mail Expreasa

I L

1 Adult Signature Festricted Dejivery [ Registered Mal Resiricted

£ Gutified Mail Restricied Delivery

B Py P

0 D001 5084 37k9

{ on Dedivery Restrictzd Delivery

wured Mall Restricted Delivery

Domestic Return Receipt «
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Vivian 5. Ornelas
311 N. 3rd St
Carlsbad, NM 88256

SENDER! COMPLETE TH(S SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the cacd te you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

{

e

/}
¢

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature

X

I Agent
O Addresses

B. Received by (Printed Name)

| G. Date of Delivery

or on the front if space penmits.

W aiats Aua

Vivian S. Ornelas
311 N. 3rd St.
Carlsbad, NM 88256

AR TR MOk ifIIlII?I@!!JEI

9590 9402 4169 8092 1060 28

D. s delivery address different from item 12 L3 Yes
If YES, enter delivary address balow:

O No

3. Service Type

L Aduli Signiature

T Adult Sigrature Restricted Delivery
L Certified Mail®

O Cenifisd Mail Restricted Delivary

0001 5084 3899

" 7018 03bD

L Collect on Delivery

I Pallaci on Detivery Restricted Defivery

ed Mail
ed Mail Restricted Delivery

= o $500)

[ Priority iMail Express®
O Registered Ma:
{1 Registered Mail Restricted

Delivery
0 Returm Reeeipl for
IMerchandise
O Signaturs C:
£ Signalure Con

1gtion
Restrictsc! Delivery

: PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt
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